FY 2000/2001 Appointment Reporting Index Draft: Onslow County, NC

Appointing Authority
Holly Ridge/Town Council
Holly Ridge/Town Council
Holly Ridge/Town Council
Holly Ridge/Town Council
Jacksonville City Council
Jacksonville City Council
Jacksonville City Council
Jacksonville City Council
Jacksonville City Council
Jacksonville City Council
Jacksonville City Council
Jacksonville City Council

Jacksonville City Council

North Topsail Beach Bd of Aldermen

North Topsail Beach Bd of Aldermen

Onslow Co

Onslow Co

Onslow Co

Onslow Co

Onslow Co

Onslow Co

. Bd of Commissioners

. Bd of Commissioners

. Bd of Commissioners

. Bd of Commissioners

. Bd of Commissioners

. Bd of Commissioners

Board, Commission, Council or Committee

Eastern Carolina Council General Membership Bd.

Planning Board

Parks and Recreation

Onslow Water and Sewer Authority (ONWASA)

Beatification and Appearance Commissions

Board of Adjustment

Community Development Advisory Committee

Fire Safety Advisory Board
Recreation & Parks Commissions
Trails and Greenway Commission
Onslow Civic Affairs Committee
Planning Board

W ater and Sewer Advisory Board
Board of Adjustment

Planning Board

Airport Advisory Commission
Alcoholic Beverage Control Board (ABC)
Behavorial Healthcare Services
Board of Equalization and Review

Board of Health

Coastal Carolina Community College Bd. Of Trustees

Total Members

45

11

10

11

12

11

15

11

12

Appts Made

1

% of Total

2.22%

33.33%

55.55%

12.50%

35.29%

71%

55%

27%

30%

18.20%

41.66%

33%

9%

100%

100%

25%

17%

6%

100%

9%

8.00%



Onslow Co. Bd of Commissioners

Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners
Richlands Bd of Alderr men
Richlands Bd of Aldermen

Surf City Town Council

Surf City Town Council

Surf City Town Council

Surf City Town Council

Council on Aging

Criminal Justice Partnership Advisory Board
Eastern Carolina Human Services Agency, Inc.

Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council

Fire Commission

Global Transpark Development Commission

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

Library Board of Trustees
Local Emergency Planning Committee

Motor Vehicle Valuation Review Board

Nursing Home/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Com.

Onslow Civic Affairs Committee
Onslow County Hospital Authority
Planning Board

Social Services Board

Tourism Development Committee
Water and Sewer Advisory Commission
New Town Hall Committee

Planning Board

Beach Re-nourishment

Beautification & Appearance Committee
Board of Adjustment

Citizens Hurrican Re-entry Committee

11

22

18

13

12

45

23

34

23

13

12

19

34

12

36%

5%

27%

38%

100%

2%

82%

22%

100%

100%

44%

21%

100%

71%

40%

44%

43%

100%

57%

7.69%

66%

0%

0%



Surf City Town Council
Surf City Town Council
Surf City Town Council
Surf City Town Council

Swansboro Bd. Of
Commissioners

Swansboro Bd. Of
Commissioners

*212 appointments to 44 committees with 140 men, or 66 percent, and 72 women or 34 percent

**Contact Lynda Delaney at 910.353.1865 or Nelda Howell at 910.326.6734 or NHOWELL@ec.rr.com

Economic Development Committee

Recreation Advisory Committee
Traffic & Safety Committee

W ater/Sewer Advisory Committee

Board of Adjustment

Historical District Commission

33%

33.33%

0%

100%

0%

0%

72



