## FY 2000/2001 Appointment Reporting Index Draft: Onslow County, NC

Appointing Authority	Board, Commission, Council or Committee	Total Members	Appts Made	Male	Female	% of Total
Holly Ridge/Town Council	Eastern Carolina Council General Membership Bd.	45	1	1		2.22%
Holly Ridge/Town Council	Planning Board	6	2		2	33.33%
Holly Ridge/Town Council	Parks and Recreation	9	5		5	55.55%
Holly Ridge/Town Council	Onslow Water and Sewer Authority (ONWASA)	8	1	1		12.50%
Jacksonville City Council	Beatification and Appearance Commissions	17	6		6	35.29%
Jacksonville City Council	Board of Adjustment	7	5	4	1	71%
Jacksonville City Council	Community Development Advisory Committee	9	5	2	3	55%
Jacksonville City Council	Fire Safety Advisory Board	11	3	2	1	27%
Jacksonville City Council	Recreation & Parks Commissions	10	3	2	1	30%
Jacksonville City Council	Trails and Greenway Commission	11	2	1	1	18.20%
Jacksonville City Council	Onslow Civic Affairs Committee	12	5	3	2	41.66%
Jacksonville City Council	Planning Board	9	3	3		33%
Jacksonville City Council	Water and Sewer Advisory Board	11	1	1		9%
North Topsail Beach Bd of Aldermen	Board of Adjustment	5	5	4	1	100%
North Topsail Beach Bd of Aldermen	Planning Board	7	7	3	4	100%
Onslow Co. Bd of Commissioners	Airport Advisory Commission	8	2		2	25%
Onslow Co. Bd of Commissioners	Alcoholic Beverage Control Board (ABC)	6	1	1		17%
Onslow Co. Bd of Commissioners	Behavorial Healthcare Services	15	1		1	6%
Onslow Co. Bd of Commissioners	Board of Equalization and Review	5	5	5		!00%
Onslow Co. Bd of Commissioners	Board of Health	11	1	1		9%
Onslow Co. Bd of Commissioners	Coastal Carolina Community College Bd. Of Trustees	12	1		1	8.00%

Onslow Co. Bd of Commissioners	Council on Aging	11	4	2	2	36%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Criminal Justice Partnership Advisory Board	22	1	1		5%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Eastern Carolina Human Services Agency, Inc.	18	5	2	3	27%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council	13	5	3	2	38%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Fire Commission	12	12	11	1	100%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Global Transpark Development Commission	45	1	1		2%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Juvenile Crime Prevention Council	23	19	7	12	82%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Library Board of Trustees	9	2	1	1	22%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Local Emergency Planning Committee	34	34	33	1	100%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Motor Vehicle Valuation Review Board	3	3	3		100%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Nursing Home/Adult Care Home Community Advisory Com.	9	4	1	3	44%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Onslow Civic Affairs Committee	23	5	4	1	21%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Onslow County Hospital Authority	13	13	11	2	!00%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Planning Board	7	5	4	1	71%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Social Services Board	5	2	1	1	40%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Tourism Development Committee	9	4	2	2	44%	
Onslow Co Bd of Commissioners	Water and Sewer Advisory Commission	7	3	3		43%	
Richlands Bd of Aldern men	New Town Hall Committee	4	4	3	1	100%	
Richlands Bd of Aldermen	Planning Board	7	4	4		57%	
Surf City Town Council	Beach Re-nourishment	13	1		1	7.69%	
Surf City Town Council	Beautification & Appearance Committee	6	4		4	66%	
Surf City Town Council	Board of Adjustment	9	0			0%	
Surf City Town Council	Citizens Hurrican Re-entry Committee	6	0			0%	

		XXXXX	212	140	72	XXXXX
Swansboro Bd. Of Commissioners	Historical District Commission	7	0			0%
Swansboro Bd. Of Commissioners	Board of Adjustment	7	0			0%
Surf City Town Council	Water/Sewer Advisory Committee	7	7	5	2	100%
Surf City Town Council	Traffic & Safety Committee	5	0			0%
Surf City Town Council	Recreation Advisory Committee	6	2	1	1	33.33%
Surf City Town Council	Economic Development Committee	9	3	3		33%

<sup>\*212</sup> appointments to 44 committees with 140 men, or 66 percent, and 72 women or 34 percent

2/19/02

<sup>\*\*</sup>Contact Lynda Delaney at 910.353.1865 or Nelda Howell at 910.326.6734 or NHOWELL@ec.rr.com